
2012 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-21   Conf: 20-13   Home: 23-6   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (470), Opp (429)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (9), Hebert (6), Gougler (1), Rhodes (1), Rutland (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Hebert (5), Hernandez (3), Rhodes (2), Roberson (2), Fisher (1), Hoffman (1), Marse (1), Rutland (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Fisher (11), Roberson (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (18), Janway 4, Cutura 3, Hymel 3, Greenleaf 1, Hills 1,
Manuel 1, Pittari 1, Totals , Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-129), Fisher (40-52), Rainey (8-10), Roberson (8-9), Greenleaf (6-8), Hymel (6-
9), Janway (5-6), Kennel (5-5), Koon (5-5), Bernard (4-5), Manuel (4-5), Lopez (3-3), Cutura (2-4), Lucas (2-2), Keller (1-1), Pittari (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Hebert, Brock .374 60-60 227 58 85 21 2 2 37 116 .511 30 15 34 3 .474 2 4 36-44 124 194 9 .972
8 Pace, Jonathan .350 60-60 234 32 82 16 1 1 42 103 .440 19 9 16 3 .414 4 6 5-6 496 44 4 .993
9 Slade, Harry .294 60-60 245 43 72 11 2 1 37 90 .367 20 7 39 4 .359 4 5 14-22 166 1 6 .965
2 Hernandez, Ben .280 60-60 193 35 54 6 0 0 26 60 .311 17 16 25 5 .380 3 22 5-8 92 161 15 .944
33 Gougler, Cody .271 60-60 207 26 56 14 0 3 43 79 .382 24 9 27 5 .357 9 1 2-5 66 1 1 .985
7 Rhodes, Ladd .250 59-57 192 26 48 5 1 1 22 58 .302 26 9 38 1 .364 1 8 5-13 95 1 1 .990
11 Rutland, Michael .242 45-33 124 24 30 1 0 0 12 31 .250 17 9 18 3 .371 1 10 1-2 20 5 1 .962
22 Hoffman, Brett .212 60-57 170 19 36 7 0 0 16 43 .253 25 5 30 6 .327 2 6 0-1 20 90 7 .940
23 Fisher, Jacob .208 49-46 149 15 31 5 0 1 24 39 .262 23 7 36 1 .337 2 9 2-4 305 24 3 .991
14 Michel, Adam .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Downing, Ryan .313 18-1 16 7 5 1 0 0 4 6 .375 3 0 5 0 .421 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Marse, Alex .256 42-28 90 20 23 3 1 0 9 28 .311 8 3 18 4 .330 2 5 3-3 50 7 0 1.000
30 Roberson, Sam .207 28-14 58 5 12 2 0 0 2 14 .241 5 0 15 0 .270 0 1 0-2 102 5 2 .982
21 Gautreaux, Britt .167 22-4 24 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .167 6 0 9 1 .333 0 0 0-2 18 0 1 .947
31 Rainey, Tanner .000 17-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 5 4 .667
19 Lucas, Torin .000 6-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 4 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Janway, Josh .000 17-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 8 1 .944
Totals .278 60-60 1938 318 539 92 7 9 275 672 .347 226 93 316 36 .375 30 78 73-112 1590 636 59 .974
Opponents .240 60-60 1936 240 464 87 12 26 220 653 .337 215 42 399 32 .325 25 52 50-66 1557 793 105 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Lopez, Stefan 0.61 2-1 28 0 0 0-2 20 29.1 19 5 2 5 42 2 0 1 .179 0 2 0 1 5
28 Hills, Dylan 1.64 9-4 27 0 0 0-0 2 49.1 31 18 9 19 51 11 1 1 .181 8 1 0 4 4
6 Pittari, Matt 2.20 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 13 5 4 6 7 4 1 0 .241 1 1 1 0 5
24 Greenleaf, Jason 2.26 3-2 26 1 0 0-1 0 51.2 40 14 13 24 43 9 1 1 .217 3 2 2 1 4
10 Hymel, Jordan 2.64 6-3 14 14 0 0-1 0 81.2 56 28 24 33 55 10 1 3 .201 0 14 0 2 11
3 Cutura, Andro 3.30 6-1 15 12 1 0-0 0 76.1 68 32 28 16 38 11 3 8 .244 5 6 0 4 5
18 Manuel, Kaleb 3.63 1-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 39.2 45 19 16 19 26 7 0 1 .290 6 3 2 5 2
16 Bernard, Buck 3.68 2-2 12 12 0 0-0 0 44.0 42 22 18 15 27 6 1 2 .255 1 4 1 0 3
5 Janway, Josh 3.93 3-3 16 10 0 0-1 0 50.1 50 25 22 21 26 6 1 2 .266 1 2 1 2 4
15 Koon, Joseph 5.89 3-2 14 8 0 0-0 0 44.1 42 29 29 19 43 8 0 2 .249 5 3 1 2 5
32 Keller, Kyle 7.15 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 9 9 11 5 1 2 2 .268 0 0 0 0 2
31 Rainey, Tanner 7.77 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 25 22 21 21 29 9 0 2 .272 7 2 0 4 1
38 Tromba, Layton 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 .313 2 2 0 0 0
25 Kennel, Sean 9.82 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 17 8 8 2 5 3 0 1 .447 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.48 39-21 217 60 1 2 22 530.0 464 240 205 215 399 87 12 26 .240 40 42 8 25 52
Opponents 3.94 21-39 206 60 1 1 8 519.0 539 318 227 226 316 92 7 9 .278 51 93 7 30 78



2012 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Marse, Alex 57 50 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cutura, Andro 19 1 18 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
16 Bernard, Buck 16 1 15 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Greenleaf, Jason 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
15 Koon, Joseph 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Manuel, Kaleb 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Keller, Kyle 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Lucas, Torin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Downing, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kennel, Sean 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 Tromba, Layton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Pace, Jonathan 544 496 44 4 .993 40 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fisher, Jacob 332 305 24 3 .991 2 40 12 .769 11 0
7 Rhodes, Ladd 97 95 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gougler, Cody 68 66 1 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Roberson, Sam 109 102 5 2 .982 2 8 1 .889 2 0
12 Hebert, Brock 327 124 194 9 .972 32 0 0 — 0 0
9 Slade, Harry 173 166 1 6 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rutland, Michael 26 20 5 1 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hymel, Jordan 21 6 14 1 .952 0 6 3 .667 0 0
21 Gautreaux, Britt 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hernandez, Ben 268 92 161 15 .944 27 0 0 — 0 0
5 Janway, Josh 18 9 8 1 .944 1 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Hoffman, Brett 117 20 90 7 .940 9 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hills, Dylan 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 3 — 0 0
6 Pittari, Matt 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Rainey, Tanner 12 3 5 4 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
13 Lopez, Stefan 3 2 0 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Michel, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2285 1590 636 59 .974 119 50 14 .775 13 0
Opponents 2455 1557 793 105 .957 133 73 34 .682 12 0


